g @ HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

H DISC GRINDER ‘ 1887-11-15
Model G15SA G15$A(E2) |

FREE I L
LIST NO. 0283

TN
"




PARTS G15SA(E2). -
l:::_‘ Cochd P:ﬁ Name Q'ty Rnn;arkl I
1 883162 Hexsgon Socket Hd. Boit M4 x 12 3 ‘ Seal Lock Bolt
2 849453 Spring Lock Washer +3 for M4 {10 pes.}
3 | 986011 Tapping Screw 05 x 30 4 1 w/Spring Lock Washer
4 | 994145 Gear Cover 1
5 | 949567 Lock Nut MB 1
6 949455 Spring Lock Washer 1 for M6 (10 pes.)
7 937070 Pinion 1
8 | 994173 Seal Ring 1
9 971673 Ball Bearing (60020DCM} 1
10 990846 Rubber Ring 1
11 953235 Falt Packing (A} 1
12 994146 Baaring Covar 1
13 994148 Spring 1
14 | 994147 Lock Plata 1
15 940533 Feather Keay . Ix3x 10 2
16 —_— Armature 1 See alternative parts
17 | 956387 Dust Seal (A} 1.
18 | 994322 Side Handle 1
19 | 994144 Gear 1
20 887203 Machine Screw M4 x 12 3 Seal Lock Screw w/Spring Lock Washer
21 | 937077 Bearing Cover (A} 1
22 : 939494 Ball Bearing (6202VVCMPS2) 1
23 —_ Spindla 1 Sas altarnative parts
24 938403 Felt Packing 1
25 | 953239 Seat Packing {A) 1
26 | 938397 Packing Gland 1
27 993985 Machina Scrow M5 x 16 4 Seal Lock Screw  w/Spring Lock Washer
28 —_ Wheal Guard Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
29 —— Machine Screw M5 x 16 1~21 See altarnative parts
30 - Set Ring (A} 1 See alternative parts
3 —— Whaal Guard (A) 1 See altarnative parts
32 — Whea! Washer (A) 1 See alternative parts
33 —_ Whea! Nut 1 See alternative parts
34 994143 Gear Ass'y 1 includ. 7, 19
35 930703 Brush Terminal 2
36 | 994149 Fan Guide 1
3?7 985941 Machine Screw MS x 65 2 wi{Spring Lack Washer
38 | — Stator Ass'y 1 See aiternative parts
38 | 931701 Bearing Lock 1
40 | 9392 Bal! Bearing (608VVC2) 1
41 957561 HITACHI Label 1
42 | 949555 Nut MS 2 (10 pes.}
43 | 953232 Nut Cover 2
44 9451671 Brush Cap 2
45 | 999043 Carbon Brush 2 12 pes.)
46 | 958900 Brush Holider 2
47 953230 Housing Ass'y [ 1 inciud. 46, 48
48 932668 Hexagon Socket Hd. Set Screw M4 x 10 2
49 —_— Name Plate v 1
50 R Caution Plate r 1 See alternative parts
51 — Chokaa‘i 1 See aiternative parts
52 —_— Connei:to‘r Je 1~5 See alternative parts
53 .| 9384082 Hole Cover (A) 1

!




PARTS: - "G15SA(E2)
Item . S
No, | Coede No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
54 | 953258 Handle {A} 1
65 | 940811 Pushing Holder 1 1
56 — Cord Armor " See alternative parts
57 —_ Cord 1 See alternative parts
58 - Internal Wire 1 See altarnative parts
-] 983684 Wire Band 1
60 _ {nternal Wire R Sae alternative parts
61 854017 Tapping Screw D4 x 12 1
62 — Switch 1 See alternative parts
63 —_— Tube (D) 2 See alternative parts
64 —— Terminal 1 See alternative parts
65 —_— Noise Suppressor 1 Sas alternative parts
66 —_— Tuba (D) 2 See alternative parts
G7A] 984750 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 2 w/Flange
68 937631 Caord Clip 1
69 953259 Handla (B) 1
70 986605 Tapping Screw D6 x 25 ) w/Washer
71 982095 Tapping Screw D4 x 20 3 w/Washar
72 994151 Rubber Plate 1

ALTERNATIVE PARTS
I:‘T Code No, Part Name Q'ty Remarks
16 360025C Armature 110V ~ 127V} 1
360025E Armature 220V 1
360025F Armatura 230v 1
3600256 Armature 220V 1 L?;J;il:, France, Netharlands, Denmark, Sweden,
23 994141 Spindle 1
994142 Spindle . 1 for Thailahd
28 994140 Whaeel Guard Ass'y 1 includ. 28 ~ 31
28A; 994152 Whaeel Guard Ass'y 1 for raly, Netharlands includ. 29
29 987512 Machine Screw M5 x 16 2 w/Spring Lock Washer
987512 Machine Screw M5 x 16 1 w/Spring Lock Washer for Italy, Natherlands
30 838402 Set Ring {A} 1
kR ] 9384012 Wheel Guard (A} 1
32 9379072 Wheet Washer (A} 1
9379282 Wheel Washer {A) ] tor Thailand
33 93792092 Wheel Nut 1
9379292 Wheel Nut 1 for Thaitand
38 340026C Stator Ass’y 110V ~ 127V 1 includ. 35
340026E Stator Ass'y 220V 1 includ. 35
340026F | Stator Ass'y 230V 1 includ, 35 27
K for Italy, F.R. Garmany, France, Netheriands,
340026G | Stator Ass'y 220V 1 Danm :' n. Norway, Switzerland _incud, 35
340026K Stator Ass'y 230V 1 for N.2. includ. 35




LARASLEANAIVE PARTS

Nl Cade No. I Part Neme Qty| Remarks
50 | 9378332 ’ Caution Piate 1
, 9810172 [ Caution Plats 1 for France,
8810162 Caution Plate 1! for E.R, Germany, Switzarland
81 9554908 Choke Coil 1 for N.Z,
52 959140 Connector {50051) 1~5| farN.2,, ttaly, F.R. Germany, atc. {10 pes.)
56 840778 Cord Armor 010.7 1
9580492 Cord Armaor D8.2 1
57 5002342 Cord 110V ~ 220V 1 {Cord Armor D8.2)
9505432 Cord 110V ~ 240v 1 (Cord Armor D10.7
5002452 Cord 110V ~ 220v 1 for Syria [Cord Armor D10.7
5002472 Cord 220v 1 for Sweden, Norway (Cord Armor D10.7
5002482 Cord 220v 1 tor Switzerland {Cord Armor D 10.7!
85002232 Cord 230V ~z240v | 1. for Singapore, Kuwait (Cord Armor D10.7
9715192 Cord 23o0v 1 for N2, (Caord Armaor 08.2)
5004052 Cord 240v 1 for Papua New Guinea (Cord Armar D10.7
53 | ‘934150 Internal Wire 1 | tor N2
50 981010 Internal Wire 1 g,;nr:{azl:ﬁ italy, F.R. Germany, France, Netheriands
937633 Intarnal Wire 1 for Switzerfand
62 931573 Double Pole Switch (Piltar Type) 1 w/Lock
953178 Doublg Pole Switeh tPillar Type) 1 w/lock for France, Denmark
63 981373 Tubsg (D) [ 2 for Noise Suppressar
64 [ 980063 Terminal 1 for Noise Supprassor
65 I 991312 Noise Suppressar 1 é(:: N.Z., FR. Germany, France, Netherlands,
l 9820437 Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland
.4 65A] 971828 Noise Suppressor 1 tor Denmark, Italy
66 981373 Tube (D) 2 for Cord
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
I;Jec:?} Code Na, ’ Part Name ]Q'tv! Remarks
501 { 9379132 j Wrench [ 1 [
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
l;“e:'-. Code No. l Part Name ’Q'tv ‘ Remarks 1
6017 9383907 Resinoid Whee! 150 mm 1 (10 pes.) —r
802 | 994309 Handle Joint 1

.”\



